annually toprovide for the payment of the stocks and bonds of the City and County of New York 
payable by law from taxation and issued after June 3, 1878, pursuant to section 192 of the New York 
City Consolidation Act of 1882. 

From the said aggregate amount of the Final Estimate for the year 1886 is to be deducted the 
sum of two million two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($2,250,000), supplied by the General 
Fund for the reduction of taxation, the receipts of said fund payable into the City Treasury during 
the said year 1886, derived from all sources of its revenues available for this object, being estimated 
at the sum of two million two hundred and fifty-eight thousand nine hundred and fifty-six dollars and

[...]

as made and adopted by the said Board of Estimate and Apportionment on the 31st day of Decem-
ber, 1885, is hereby annexed. 

I also certify that the estimated amount of the revenues from all sources of the General Fund 
for the reduction of taxation in the year 1886 is two million two hundred and fifty thousand dollars 
($2,250,000), as stated in detail in a communication herewith submitted to your Honorable Body, 
pursuant to section 212 of the New York City Consolidation Act of 1882. 

EDWARD V. LOEW, Comptroller. 

$450 00 
1,250 00 
3,500  oo 
3,500 oo 

52,000 00 
40,000 00